Frontier Cluster 3
NTC Park

Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner

Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 "‘" "2, The Preuss School 43 2:03:54 2447 816 2:53 11-15-16-17-28-31-32 3-6-7-8-19-21-22
2wy Liberty Charter 55 2:05:31 2507 823 4:31 6-13-19-23-38-39 1-5-10-14-25-26
3 F High Tech High Mesa 65 2:08:01 2537 833 4:38 9-12-21-30-41-42-43 2-4-12-20-27-28-29
4 @ Bonsall 17 22041 2809 923 6:35 20-25-27-55-59 11-16-18-35-37
5 % O'Farrell Charter 123 219:.01 2749 917 348 22-33-35-47-48-60-68 13-23-24-31-32-38-40
6 gfi Victory Christian 147 2:32:20 30:28 10:10 11:00 18-24-65-71-75 9-15-39-41-43
Academy
7 ﬁ Mountain Empire 150 22726 2930 950 4:37 26-44-51-53-57-72-76 17-30-33-34-36-42-44
DNP High Tech (CV) 1:37:50 24:28 8:10 2-4-10-56 4 Runners
DNP Gompers Preparatory 1:58:06 29:32  9:51 34-37-58-61 4 Runners
Academy
DNP River Valley Charter 2:02:57 3045 10:15 45-46-49-73 4 Runners
DNP Cambridge 1:08:49 22:57 7:39 3-5-8 3 Runners
DNP High Tech High NC 1:10:49  23:37  7:53 1-14-29 3 Runners
DNP Bayfront Charter 1:27:18  29:06 9:42 7-52-70 3 Runners
DNP @ School for 1:04:25 3213 10:45 62-63 2 Runners
Entrepreneurship and
Technology
DNP gﬁ? Chula Vista Learning 3527 3527 11:49 74 1 Runner
Community
DNP m King-Chavez 3534 3534 11:52 78 1 Runner
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Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Brooke Gibson 12 High Tech HighNC 19:44.1 34 Valerie Garcia 10 Gompers 27:06.5
2 Isabella Nazario 10 High Tech (CV)  20:33.9 Preparatory
3 Sophia Chi 11 Cambrid 22209 Acatlemy
X JOF: 'aE h'n b :’: ”h ggv ot 35 JennyMendoza 12 OFarell Chater 27:186 24
a2y ECNEVeITia igh Tech (V) 22:24. 36 Joselyn Rojas 11 The Preuss School 27:29.1
5 Anna O'Neil 11 Cambridge 23:.03.9 Barranco
6 Cadelyn Belasco 10 Liberty Charter ~ 23:08.4 1 37 Priscilla Sisakda- 1 Gompers 27:33.6
7 Suzy Salinas 12 Bayfront Charter  23:18.2 Rodriguez Preparatory
8 RebekahBuger 12 Cambridge 23238 | Academy
9 MadelineMaclan 9  HighTechHigh 23267 2 38 Eliana ONeal 9  LibertyCharter  27:387 25
Mesa 39 Walsh Savanah 12 Liberty Charter ~ 27:455 26
10 Sofia Saldivar 10 High Tech (CV)  23:52.9 40 Allison Mendez 9  The Preuss School 28:00.0
11 Katherine Aparicio 11 The Preuss School 23:576 3 41 Victoria Hays 10  High Tech High  28:042 27
Najera Mesa
12 Isabella Cruz 12 HighTechHigh  24:002 4 42 Kaila Coordt 11 High Tech High ~ 28:04.3 28
Mesa Mesa
13 Noelle Edkins 11 Liberty Charter ~ 24:104 5 43 Alex - 10 High TechHigh ~ 28:048 29
14 Lila Gladden 10 High Tech HighNC  24:14.7 Fortman-Chamberlain Mesa
15 Jenny Sanchez 11 The Preuss School  24:20.6 6 44 Darluela V|IIlareaI 1" Mounta|n Empire  28:156 30
16 Valerie Colin 11 ThePreuss School 24:213 7 45 Emily Horning 12 River Valley Charter 28:32.0
17 Tanya Aguilera 10 The Preuss School 24243 8 46 Sofia Stolzer 12 River Valley Charter 29:01.8
18 Kirah Maxey 9 Victory Christian ~ 24:28.0 9 47 Ivana Chacon 12 O'Farrell Charter  29:14.1 31
Academy 48 Ariana Higareda 10 O'Farrell Charter  29:364 32
19 Haley Svendsen 11 Liberty Charter ~ 24:39.1 10 49 |sabelle Horning 10 River Valley Charter 30:19.5
20 Ayla Nicknom 10 Bonsall 25:00.7 11 50 Kaia Costello 10 High Tech High ~ 30:21.9
21 Audrey Boyce 11 High TechHigh  25:314 12 Mesa
Mesa 51 Ariadna GamezCruz 10  Mountain Empire  30:34.0 33
22 Cynthia Pineda 11 O'Farrell Charter ~ 25:48.7 13 52 Gabriela Moreno 12 Bayfront Charter ~ 30:39.5
Casillas 53 Mirriam Hayes 10 Mountain Empire  30:43.8 34
28 Sl T 10 Lberty Charter  25:54.1 14 54 Ruth Kibron 10 The Preuss School  30:54.7
24 Danilyn Henson 10  Victory Christian  26:21.2 15 55  Kiislynn Pollard 1 Bonsall 30581 35
Academ
25 Sarmantt Kiesions 11 ; "y as0 1o 56 Isabel Cavin 9 HighTech(CV) 30584
" S:mzn aK YOS S . tops; om0 1 57 CambriaVilareal 12 Mountain Empire  31:142 36
ayden Raiser ountain Empie - £0:5. 58 Emiy Rojas 10 Gompers 31273
27 Alayna Walters 12 Bonsall 261409 18 Preparatory
28 Melody Diaz 10  The Preuss School 26:49.7 19 Academy
29 Kianna Monaco 12 High Tech High NC  26:50.2 59 Mary Ramirez 11 Bonsall 31:35.3 37
30 Coral Jennings 9 High Tech High ~ 26:57.6 20 60 Chantel Ventura 11 O'Farrell Charter  31:51.9 38
Mesa 61 Montserrat Rubio 10 Gompers 31:57.7
31 Sabrina Haji 11 The Preuss School 27:00.5 21 Preparatory
. Academy
32 Ivy Khuu 11 The Preuss School 27:02.0 22
33 Aleah Sulapat 12 O'Farrell Charter  27:025 23
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Place Name
62 Ashelyn Huynh

63 Micah Bydonie

64 Julie Lee
65 Abigail Mondragon

66 Sifan Hikssa

67 Marely Montejo
68 Shanty Orellana
69 Kyliana Gaylord

70 Gabriele Hernandez
71 Nicole Rodriguez

72 Celeste Sanchez
73 Dakota Greelan
74 Mila Contreras

75 Bailey Rhodes

76 Koral Foraker
77 Leah Moriarty
78 Alma Mondragon
79 Pia Mora

80 Leslie Santos
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Grade
10

9

11

©

11
10
11
10

12
11

9
11
9

10
10

Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual

Team

School for
Entrepreneurship
and Technology

School for
Entrepreneurship
and Technology

High Tech High
Mesa

Victory Christian
Academy

The Preuss School
The Preuss School
O'Farrell Charter

High Tech High
Mesa

Bayfront Charter

Victory Christian
Academy

Mountain Empire
River Valley Charter

Chula Vista Learning
Community

Victory Christian
Academy

Mountain Empire
Mountain Empire
King-Chavez
O'Farrell Charter
O'Farrell Charter

Time
32117

32:12.4

32:19.4

32:19.5

33:04.0
33:04.4
33:11.0
33:19.8

33:20.1
33:43.0

34:48.3
35:03.0
35:26.1

35:27.5

35:30.0
35:33.4
35:33.6
39:16.0
46:08.0

Results

Points

39

40

41

42

43

44

- Overall
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Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Team Results - Junior Varsity

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP m King-Chavez 3534  35:34  11:52 1 1 Runner
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Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual Results - Junior Varsity

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alma Mondragon 9 King-Chavez 35:33.6
(78)

Page 5/8 10/5/2023 4:46pm



Score

Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Team Results - Varsity

Team
Time

Runner

Finish Order

1 “ 2, The Preuss School

2 mE Liberty Charter

3 w High Tech High Mesa
4 a Bonsall

5 % O'Farrell Charter

6 §fi Victory Christian
Academy

7 % Mountain Empire

DNP [1i(l High Tech (CV)

DNP @ Gompers Preparatory
Academy

B River Valley Charter
Cambridge

High Tech High NC

Bayfront Charter
School for
Entrepreneurship and
Technology

DNP Eaig| Chula Vista Learning
°  Community
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43

55

65

"7

123

147

150

2:03:54

2:05:31

2:08:01

2:20:41

2:19:01

2:32:20

2:27:26

1:37:50

1:58:06

2:02:57

1:08:49

1:10:49

1:27:18

1:04:25

35:27

Avg
24:47
25:07
25:37
28:09
27:49

30:28

29:30
24:28

29:32

30:45
22:57
23:37
29:06

32:13

35:27

8:16 2:53
8:23 4:31
8:33 4:38
923 6:35
9:17 348

10:10 11:00

9:50 4:37
8:10

9:51

10:15
7:39
7:53
9:42

10:45

11:49

11-15-16-17-28-31-32

6-13-19-23-38-39

9-12-21-30-41-42-43

20-25-27-55-59

22-33-35-47-48-60-68

18-24-65-71-75

26-44-51-53-57-72-76

2-4-10-56

34-37-58-61

45-46-49-73

3-5-8

1-14-29

7-52-70

62-63

74

Scoring Order

3-6-7-8-19-21-22

1-5-10-14-25-26

2-4-12-20-27-28-29

11-16-18-35-37

13-23-24-31-32-38-40

9-15-39-41-43

17-30-33-34-36-42-44

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners

1 Runner
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Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual Results - Varsity

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Brooke Gibson 12 High Tech HighNC 19:44.1 23 Amelia Primmer 10 Liberty Charter ~ 25541 14
(1) (23)
2 Isabella Nazario 10 High Tech (CV)  20:33.9 24 Danilyn Henson 10 Victory Christian ~ 26:21.2 15
(2) (24) Academy
3 Sophia Chin 11 Cambridge 22:20.9 25 Samantha Kylestewa 11 Bonsall 26:26.0 16
(3) (25)
4  Jazlyn Echeverria 12 High Tech (CV)  22:245 26 Shayden Kaiser 11 Mountain Empire  26:38.0 17
4) (26)
5 Anna O'Neil 11 Cambridge 23:03.9 27 Alayna Walters 12 Bonsall 26:409 18
(%) (27)
6 Cadelyn Belasco 10 Liberty Charter ~ 23:08.4 1 28 Melody Diaz 10  The Preuss School 26:49.7 19
(6) (28)
7 Suzy Salinas 12 Bayfront Charter ~ 23:18.2 29 Kianna Monaco 12 High Tech High NC  26:50.2
(7) (29)
8 Rebekah Burger 12 Cambridge 23:23.8 30 Coral Jennings 9 High Tech High  26:57.6 20
(8) (30) Mesa
9 Madeline Maclan 9 High Tech High  23:26.7 2 31 Sabrina Haji 11 The Preuss School 27:005 21
9) Mesa (31)
10 Sofia Saldivar 10 High Tech (CV)  23:52.9 32 Ivy Khuu 11 The Preuss School 27:02.0 22
(10) (32)
11 Katherine Aparicio 11 The Preuss School 23:57.6 3 33 Aleah Sulapat 12 O'Farrell Charter  27:02.5 23
(11) Najera (33)
12 Isabella Cruz 12 High Tech High ~ 24:.002 4 34 Valerie Garcia 10 Gompers 27:06.5
(12) Mesa (34) Preparatory
13 Noelle Edkins 11 Liberty Charter  24:104 5 Academy
(13) 35 Jenny Mendoza 12 O'Farrell Charter  27:186 24
14 Lila Gladden 10 High Tech HighNC  24:14.7 (35)
(14) 36 Joselyn Rojas 11 The Preuss School 27:29.1
15  Jenny Sanchez 11 The Preuss School 24:206 6 (36) Barranco
(15) 37 Priscilla Sisakda- 11 Gompers 27:33.6
16 Valerie Colin 11 The Preuss School 24:213 7 (37) Rodriguez Pzl
(1 6) Academy
17 Tanya Aguilera 10  The Preuss School 24:24.3 8 (gg) Eliana ONeal 9 Liberty Charter  27:38.7 25
(7)
18 Kirah Maxey 9 V|Ct0|'y Christian 24:28.0 9 39 Walsh Savanah 12 leerty Charter 27:45.5 26
(18) Academy (39)
19 HaleySvendsen 11  LibertyCharter 24391 10 (:g) Allison Mendez 9 The Preuss School - 28:00.0
(19)
20 AyIa Nicknom 10 Bonsall 25:00.7 11 41 Victoria HayS 10 ngh Tech ngh 28:04.2 27
(20) (41) Mesa
21 Audrey Boyce 11 High Tech High ~ 25:31.4 12 42 Kaila Coordt 11 High Tech High ~ 28:04.3 28
(21) Mesa (42) Mesa
D ' : 43 Alex 10 High Tech High  28:04.8 29
22 Cynthia Pined 11 O'Farrell Chart 25:48.7 13
(22) ngi”:; neda arrel Lharier (43) Fortman-Chamberlain Mesa
44 Daniela Villareal 11 Mountain Empire  28:156 30
(44)
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Race 2 - Girls - 3 Mile
10/05/2023 - 4:00pm

Individual Results - Varsity

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45  Emily Horning 12 River Valley Charter 28:32.0 66 Sifan Hikssa 11 The Preuss School 33:04.0
(45) (66)
46 Sofia Stolzer 12 River Valley Charter 29:01.8 67 Marely Montejo 10  The Preuss School 33:04.4
(46) (67)
47 Ivana Chacon 12 O'Farrell Charter  29:141 31 68 Shanty Orellana 11 O'Farrell Charter  33:11.0 40
(47) (68)
48 Ariana Higareda 10  O'Farrell Charter  29:364 32 69 Kyliana Gaylord 10 High Tech High ~ 33:19.8
(48) (69) Mesa
49 |sabelle Horning 10 River Valley Charter 30:19.5 70 Gabriele Hernandez 12 Bayfront Charter ~ 33:20.1
(49) (70)
50 Kaia Costello 10 High Tech High  30:21.9 71 Nicole Rodriguez 11 Victory Christian ~ 33:43.0 41
(50) Mesa (71) Academy
51 Ariadna Gamez Cruz 10  Mountain Empire  30:34.0 33 72 Celeste Sanchez 9  Mountain Empire  34:48.3 42
(51) (72)
52 Gabriela Moreno 12 Bayfront Charter  30:39.5 73 Dakota Greelan 11 River Valley Charter 35:03.0
(52) (73)
53 Mirriam Hayes 10  Mountain Empire  30:43.8 34 74 Mila Contreras 9 Chula Vista Learning 35:26.1
(53) (74) Community
54 Ruth Kibron 10 The Preuss School 30:54.7 75 Bailey Rhodes 9 Victory Christian ~ 35:27.5 43
(54) (75) Academy
55 Krislynn Pollard 11 Bonsall 30:58.1 35 76  Koral Foraker 10 Mountain Empire  35:30.0 44
(55) (76)
56 Isabel Cavin 9 High Tech (CV)  30:58.4 77 Leah Moriarty 10 Mountain Empire  35:33.4
(56) (77)
57 Cambria Villareal 12 Mountain Empire  31:14.2 36 78 Pia Mora 9 O'Farrell Charter  39:16.0
(57) (79)
58 Emily Rojas 10 Gompers 31:27.3 79 Leslie Santos 9  OfFarrell Charter  46:08.0
(58) Preparatory (80)
Academy
59 Mary Ramirez 1 Bonsall 31:353 37
(59)
60 Chantel Ventura 11 O'Farrell Charter  31:51.9 38
(60)
61 Montserrat Rubio 10 Gompers 31:57.7
(61) Preparatory
Academy
62 Ashelyn Huynh 10 School for 32117
(62) Entrepreneurship
and Technology
63 Micah Bydonie 9 School for 32124
(63) Entrepreneurship
and Technology
64 Julie Lee 11 High Tech High ~ 32:19.4
(64) Mesa
65 Abigail Mondragon 9 Victory Christian ~ 32:19.5 39
(65) Academy
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